


THE HOGARTH PRESS

COMPLETE CATALOGUE 
OF PUBLICATIONS 

Arranged under subjects

To the Summer of 1939

52 TAVISTOCK SQUARE, LONDON, W.C.l 
Telephone: Museum 3488 

1939

BOOKS NOW OUT OF PRINT 
Published in 

Baker, P. J. Noel. Disarmament and the Coolidge Conference — 1926 
Bekassy, Ferenc. Adriatica - - - - - - - 192.5
Benson, W. The Foreigner in the Family - - - - - 1929

As Von Were - - - - - - - - 1950
Dawn on Mont Blanc - - - - - - 1950

Brewster, Ralph H. The 6,000 Beards of Athos - - - 1935
Brookes, E. H. What’s Wrong with the League - - - - 1928
Burtt, Joseph. Ararat - - - - - ' - - - 1927
Butler, Constance. Illyria Lady ------ 1934 
Charques, R. D. Soviet Education ------ 1932 
Davies, C. Welshman’s Way ------- 1927 
Demant, V. A. Coal _______ 1927 
Dobr£e, Bonamy. St. Martin’s Summer — — . - - - 1932
DOSTOEVSKY. Stavrogin’s Confession ------ 1922 
Doyle, J. The Marmosite’s Miscellany - — — - — - 1925
Dutt, G. S. A Woman of India - - —   — 1929
Easdale, Joan Adeney. A Collection of Poems - - - — 1931
Edwards, Mary Stella. Time and Chance - - - - — 1926
Eliot, T. S. Poems --------- 1919 

The Waste Land ------- 1923 
Enfield, D. E. L.E.L. A Mystery of the Thirties - — - - 1928
Ferenczi, S. Psycho-Analysis and the War Neuroses - - - 1921
Forster, E. M. The Story of the Siren ____ 1920 
Fry, R. The Artist and Psycho-Analysis - - - - - 1924
Gates, 8. Barrington. Poems - - - - - - 1925
Goldenveizer. Talks with Tolstoy — — — — — — 1923
Gottschalk, L. R. The Close Chaplet — — — — — 1926-
Graves, Ida. The China Cupboard - - - — - 1929
Graves, Robert. The Feather Bed - - - - - - 1923

Mockbeggar Hall ------ 1924 
Hampson, John. Saturday Night at the Greyhound — — — 1931
Harris, J. Wilson. Arms or Arbitration ____ 1928 
Hobson, Coralie. In Our Town _____ 1924 
Hobson, J. A. From Capitalism to Socialism — — — — — 1932
Hull, R. H. Contemporary Music ------ 1927 
Ibbetson, Peter. Mr. Baldwin Explains - - - - - 1927
Innes, Kathleen. How the League of Nations Works - - - 1927
Kellett, E. E. The Northern Saga .• — — - — - - 1929
Keynes, J. M. The Economic Consequences of Mr. Churchill - - 1925
Kitchin, C. H. B. Death of My Aunt — — — — — 1929
Laski, Harold. The Crisis and the Constitution - — - - 1931
Lowther. When It Was June — — — — — — — 1923
Lucas, F. L. The River Flows — — — — — — — 1926
Manning-Sanders, R. Kam _______ 1922 

Martha Wish You Well - - - — 1926
Mansfield, Katherine. Prelude - - - -  - 1918
Menai, H. The Passing of Guto — — — — — — 1929
Mirrlees, Hope. Paris, a Poem — — — — — — — 1920
Muir, Edwin. The Marionette — — — — — — — 1927

Transition — — — — — — — — 1926
Murry, J. Middleton. The Critic in Judgment - - - - 1919

Continued on page iii of cower



New edition 1939

Printed in great Britain by 
THE GARDEN CITY PRESS LIMITED 
AT LETCHWORTH, HERTFORDSHIRE

CONTENTS
Page

Foreword- - - - - - 5
Art and Music - - - - - 7
Biography, Memoirs, etc. - 
Criticism (see Literature and Criticism)

- 8

Day to Day Pamphlets 
Drama (see Poetry and Drama)

- Z2

Educational - - - -
Economics (see Politics, etc.)

- IO

Fiction - - - - - - II

General - - - - -
History (see Politics, etc.)

- 31

Hogarth Essays - - - - 34
Hogarth Lectures on Literature - 33
Hogarth Letters - - - - 35
Hogarth Living Poets - 36
Hogarth Sixpenny Pamphlets - 33
International Psycho-Analytical Library - - 37
Literature and Criticism - - 14
Medical - - - - -
Music (see Art and Music)

- 29

Poetry and Drama - - - - 18
Politics, Economics, History, Sociology - - - 22
Psycho-Analysis - - - - 27
Psycho-Analytical Epitomes - 38
Psychology - - 27
Religion - - - - -
Sociology (see Politics, etc.)

- 29

Translations of Foreign Classics - 30
Travel - - - - - - 31
Virginia Woolf: Uniform Edition - 35
Index to Authors - - - - 39
Books now Out of Print - - Inside front and back covers



FOREWORD

The Hogarth Press, founded in 1917, is now a pub­
lishing firm producing its yearly tale of volumes in the 
manner of other publishers. But it began as a small hand­
printing machine worked as a hobby by Leonard and 
Virginia Woolf. The first publication of The Hogarth 
Press, Two Stories, by the printers themselves, was the 
product of that machine and was published casually and 
without consideration in May 1917. The “ edition " 
sold out almost at once and this led to their attempting 
something longer and more ambitious, the printing of 
Prelude, by Katherine Mansfield, then unknown as a 
writer. These books or booklets were printed and bound 
entirely by Mr. and Mrs. Woolf in their spare time. 
Prelude was published in May 1918, and in 1919 they 
printed and published in the same way Poems, by T. S. 
Eliot, and Kew Gardens, by Virginia Woolf, and in 1920 
The Story of the Siren, by E. M. Forster, and Paris by 
Hope Mirrlees.

In 1920 they took a step which, almost unintentionally, 
turned the Press into a regular publishing business. They 
had the opportunity of publishing two books which were 
too long for them to print themselves, Gorky’s Remini­
scences of Tolstoy and Logan Pearsall Smith’s Stories from 
the Old Testament. These two books were printed by 
commercial printers. In both cases the first edition was 
rapidly exhausted. Gorky’s Reminiscences was widely 
recognized as a very remarkable book. From that 
moment, the Press continually received the offer of 
books which it was impossible for them to print themselves 
and some of which were so good that they did not like to

5



6 Foreword, continued

refuse them. The business gradually expanded until, 
almost before they realized it, they had a staff and office, 
and a yearly list of twenty or thirty books.

In the spring of 1938, Virginia Woolf retired from 
partnership, and her interests were taken over by John 
Lehmann. The sole partners in The Hogarth Press now, 
therefore, are Leonard Woolf and John Lehmann, but 
on literary questions they have the benefit of the advice 
of the following distinguished authors: W. H. Auden, 
Christopher Isherwood, Rosamond Lehmann, V. 
Sackville-West, Stephen Spender, and Virginia Woolf.

THE HOGARTH PRESS 
COMPLETE CATALOGUE

In this Catalogue, publications are grouped under subjects, each subject 
being arranged as far as possible under authors' or editors' names. 
At the end will be found lists of the various series published by 
The Hogarth Press. All prices given are net.

ART AND MUSIC
Benkard. UNDYING FACES. By Ernst Benkard. With a Com­

ment by Georg Kolbe. (1929.) Royal 8vo. 3s.

Cameron. VICTORIAN PHOTOGRAPHS OF FAMOUS MEN 
AND FAIR WOMEN. By Julia Margaret Cameron. With Intro­
ductions by Roger Fry and Virginia Woolf. Edition limited to 450 
numbered copies. (1926.) Royal 4to. £2 2s.

Fry. ART AND COMMERCE. By Roger Fry. (1926.) Hogarth 
Essays, 1st Series, No. 16. Demy 8vo. rs. 6d.

Fry. CfiZANNE. By Roger Fry. (1927.) Second Impression. Cr. 4to. 
8s. fid.

Fry. A SAMPLER OF CASTILE. By Roger Fry. With 16 illustrations 
in collotype by the Author. (1923.) Demy 410. 10s. fid.

Fry. TWELVE ORIGINAL WOODCUTS. By ROGER FRY. (1921.) 
Third Impression. $s.

Grant. LIVING PAINTERS. By Duncan Grant. 24 Plates. With 
an Introduction by Roger Fry. (1924.) Second Edition. Cr. 4to. 8s. 6d. 
Also in paper, 3s. 6d.

Hewitt AND Hill. AN OUTLINE OF MUSICAL HISTORY. 
By Thos. J. Hewitt and Ralph Hill. (1929.) In 2 Volumes. Cr. 8vo. 
28. 6d. each.

Hull. DELIUS. By Robert H. Hull. (1928.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd 
Series, No. 12. F'cap 8vo. 2s.

Mortimer. THE FRENCH PICTURES: A Letter to Harriet. 
By Raymond Mortimer. (1932.) Second Impression. Hogarth Letters, 
No. 4. Cr. 8vo. is.

Sadler. MODERN ART AND REVOLUTION. By Sir Michael 
Sadler. (1932.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 13. Cr. 8vo. is.

Selincourt. THE ENJOYMENT OF MUSIC. By Basil de Selincourt. 
(1928.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 16. F’cap 8vo. 2s. fid.

White. STRAVINSKY’S SACRIFICE TO APOLLO. By Eric Walter 
White. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 6s.

Woolf. "WALTER SICKERT : A Conversation. By Virginia Woolf. 
(1934.) Cr. 8vo. is. fid.



8

BIOGRAPHY, MEMOIRS, etc.

Allinson. A CHILDHOOD. By Francesca Allinson. With wood­
engravings by Enid Marx. Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 7s. 6d.

Avvakum. THE LIFE OF THE ARCHPRIEST AVVAKUM. By 
Himself. Translated from the 17th-Century Russian by Jane Harrison 
and Hope Mirrlees. With a Preface by Prince D. S. Mirsky. A 
Russian classic. (1924.) F’cap 8vo. 6s.

Bell. JULIAN BELL : ESSAYS, POEMS AND LETTERS. Edited by 
Quentin Bell, with contributions by J. M. Keynes, David Garnett, 
E. M. Forster, C. Day Lewis and Charles Mauron. (1938.) Demy 8vo.

Birrell and Lucas. THE ART OF DYING: An Anthology. 
Edited by Francis Birrell and F. L. Lucas. A collection of 
the last words of many famous and some less famous men and women, 
arranged chronologically. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Blunden. CHARLES LAMB : His Life recorded by his Contem­
poraries. Compiled by Edmund Blunden. (1934.) Biographies through 
the Eyes of Contemporaries. No. I. Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Bosanquet. PAUL VALERY. By Theodora Bosanquet. (1933.) 
F’cap 8vo. With Frontispiece. 5s.

Buchan. FUNERAL MARCH OF A MARIONETTE. By Susan 
Buchan. The story of Charlotte Stuart, daughter of the Young Pretender. 
(1935.) Cr. 8vo. Illustrated. 4s. 6d.

Chekhov. (See Tchekhov.)

Crossman. SOCRATES. By Naomi Mitchison and R. H. S. Crossman. 
(1937.) World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Davies. LIFE AS WE HAVE KNOWN IT. By Co-operative 
Working Women. Edited by Margaret Llewelyn Davies. With an 
Introduction by Virginia Woolf. (1931.) Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Delafield. THE BRONTES: Their Lives recorded by their 
Contemporaries. Compiled with an Introduction by E. M. Delafield. 
Biographies through the Eyes of Contemporaries. No. II. (1935.) 
Demy 8vo. With Frontispiece. 8s. 6d.

Fay. ORIGINAL LETTERS FROM INDIA. 1799-1815. By Mrs. 
Eliza Fay. Edited with an Introduction by E. M. Forster. (1925.) 
Demy 8vo. 15s.

Fox. DRIFTING MEN. By R. M. Fox. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 6s.

Fox. SMOKY CRUSADE. By R. M. Fox. Cheap Edition. (1938.) Demy 
8vo. 3s. 6d.

Freud. AN AUTOBIOGRAPHICAL STUDY. By Sigmund Freud. 
Translated from the German by James Strachey, (International 
Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 26.) (1935.) Demy 8vo. 6s.

Biography, Memoirs, etc., continued 9
Gordon. CHASE OF THE WILD GOOSE. By Mary Gordon. With 

13 illustrations. (1936.) Second Edition. Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.
Gorky. REMINISCENCES OF TOLSTOY, CHEKHOV AND 

ANDREEV. By Maxim Gorky. Translated from the Russian by 
Katherine Mansfield, S. S. Koteliansky and Leonard Woolf. 
(1934.) Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 7s. 6d.

Harrison. REMINISCENCES OF A STUDENT’S LIFE. By Jane 
E. Harrison. (1925.) Third Impression. F’cap 8vo. 5s.

Irvine. TEN LETTER-WRITERS. By Lyn Ll. Irvine. (1932.) 
Demy 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Mitchison. SOCRATES. By Naomi Mitchison and R. H. S. Crossman. 
(1937.) World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Origo. ALLEGRA. By Iris Origo. (1935.) A brief life of Byron’s 
daughter. Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 5s.

Origo. TRIBUNE OF ROME : The Story of Cola di Rienzo. By 
Iris Origo. (1938.) Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 12s. 6d.

Pekin. DARWIN. By L. B. Pekin. (1937.) World-Makers and World- 
Shakers Series, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Russell. THE AMBERLEY PAPERS. The Letters and Diaries of 
Lord and Lady Amberley. By Bertrand and Patricia Russell. 
2 vols. With 20 illustrations. (1937.) Medium 8vo. Each vol. 21s.

8|ackville-West. PEPITA. By V. Sackville-West. (1937.) Fourth 
Impression. Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 10s. 6d.

Sackville-West. JOAN OF ARC. By V. Sackville-West. (1937.) 
World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Sanders. EARLY SOCIALIST DAYS. By W. Stephen Sanders. 
(1927.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Stephen. SOME EARLY IMPRESSIONS. By Leslie Stephen. 
(1924.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

strachey. MAZZINI, GARIBALDI AND CAVOUR. By Marjorie 
Strachey. (1937.) World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 3. 
is. 6d.

Tchekhov. THE NOTEBOOKS OF ANTON TCHEKHOV, 
TOGETHER WITH REMINISCENCES OF TCHEKHOV. By 
Maxim Gorky. Translated from the Russian by S. S. Koteliansky and 
Leonard Woolf. (1921.) Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Tolstoy. THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF COUNTESS SOPHIE 
TOLSTOY. With Preface and Notes by Vasilii Spiridonov. Translated 
from the Russian by S. S. Koteliansky and Leonard Woolf. (1922.) 
Cr. 8vo. 4s.

Woolf. FLUSH : A Biography. By Virginia Woolf, with illustrations 
by Vanessa Bell, and other photographic illustrations. (1933.) Large 
Paper Edition, Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d. Uniform Edition, Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.



10
EDUCATIONAL

Auden. EDUCATION TODAY—AND TOMORROW. By W. H. 
Auden and T. C. Worsley. (1939.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 40. 
Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Birkinshaw. THE SUCCESSFUL TEACHER. By Mary Birkin- 
shaw. (1935.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Calder-Marshall. CHALLENGE TO SCHOOLS. By Arthur 
Calder-Marshall. A pamphlet on Public School Education. (1935.) 
Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 27. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Crossman. SOCRATES. By Naomi Mitchison and R. H. S. Crossman. 
(1937.) World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Hewitt and Hill. AN OUTLINE OF MUSICAL HISTORY. 
By Tiros. J. Hewitt and Ralph Hill. (1929.) In 2 Volumes. Cr. 8vo. 
2S. 6d. each.

Innes. THE LEAGUE OF NATIONS : The Complete Story Told 
for Young People. By Kathleen Innes, B.A. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Innes. THE LEAGUE OF NATIONS AND THE WORLD’S 
WORKERS. By Kathleen Innes, B.A. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. Limp cloth, 
is. fid.

Innes. THE REIGN OF LAW. By Kathleen Innes, B.A. (1929.) 
Cr. 8vo. Limp cloth, is. fid.

Mitchison. SOCRATES. By Naomi Mitchison and R. H. S. Crossman. 
(1937.) World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Pekin. DARWIN. By L. B. Pekin. (1937.) World-Makers and World- 
Shakers Series, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Pekin. PROGRESSIVE SCHOOLS : Their Principles and Practice. 
By L. B. Pekin. (1934.) Cr. 8vo. 6s.

Sackville-West. JOAN OF ARC. By V. Sackville-West. (1937.) 
World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Spaull. HOW THE WORLD IS GOVERNED. By Hebe Spaull. 
(1933.) Cr. 8vo. Limp cloth, is. fid.

Strachey. MAZZINI, GARIBALDI AND CAVOUR. By Marjorie 
Strachey. (1937.) World-Makers and World-Shakers Series, No. 3. 
Cr. 8vo, is. fid.

Wise. ENGLISH VILLAGE SCHOOLS. By Marjorie Wise. (1931.) 
Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Worsley. EDUCATION TODAY—AND TOMORROW. By W. H. 
Auden and T. C. Worsley. (1939.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 40. 
Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

FICTION
11

Andreev. THE DARK. By Leonid Andreev. Translated from the 
Russian by L. A. Magnus and K. Walter. (1923.) Large Cr. 8vo. 2s.

Benedict. THE REFUGEES. By Libby Benedict. (1938.) Cr. 8vo.

Bunin. THE GENTLEMAN FROM SAN FRANCISCO, and 
Other Stories. By Ivan Bunin. Translated from the Russian by 
D. H. Lawrence, S. S. Koteliansky and Leonard Woolf. (1922.) 
Second Edition. Cr. 8vo. 3s. fid. k '

Bunin. GRAMMAR OF LOVE. By Ivan Bunin. A collection of short 
st0^, translated from the Russian by John Cournos. (1935.) Cr. 8vo.

Bunin. THE WELL OF DAYS. By Ivan Bunin. Translated from the 
Russian by Gleb Struve and Hamish Miles. (1933.) Second Impression. 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. fid.

Dobree. ST. MARTIN’S SUMMER. By Bonamy Dobr£e. (1932.) 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. fid. '

Faulkner. WINDLESS SKY. By Fritz Faulkner. (1936.) Cr. 8vo.

Graham. GOOD MERCHANT. By John L. Graham. (1934.) Cr. 
8vo. 7s. fid.

Hampson. O PROVIDENCE. By John Hampson. (1932.) Cr. 8vo.

Havens. THE TRAP. By Allen Havens. (1936.) Cheap Edition. 
Demy 8vo. 5s.

Hopkinson. THE MAN BELOW. By H. T. Hopkinson. (1939.) Cr. 8vo. 
7s. fid.

Hutchinson. FUGITIVE PIECES. By Mary Hutchinson. (1927.) 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. fid.

Isherwood. GOODBYE TO BERLIN. By Christopher Isherwood. 
(I939-) Cr. 8vo. 7s. fid.

Isherwood. LIONS AND SHADOWS. By Christopher Isherwood. 
(1938.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. fid.

Isherwood. THE MEMORIAL. By Christopher Isherwood. 
(1932.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. fid.

Isherwood. MR. NORRIS CHANGES TRAINS. By Christopher 
Isherwood. (1935.) Cheap Edition. F’cap 8vo. 3s. fid.

Isherwood. SALLY BOWLES. By Christopher Isherwood. (1937.) 
Second Impression. F’cap 8vo. 3s. fid.

Kitchin. CRIME AT CHRISTMAS. By C. H. B. Kitchin. (1936.) 
Cheap Edition. Cr. 8vo. 2s. fid.



12 Fiction, continued

Kitchin. MR. BALCONY. By C. H. B. Kitchin. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 
7s. 6d.

Kitchin. THE SENSITIVE ONE. By C. H. B. Kitchin. (1931.) 
Cr. 8vo. 6s.

Leon. LIVINGSTONES. By Derrick Leon. (1937.) Cheap Edition. 
Demy 8vo. 5s.

Mayor. THE RECTOR'S DAUGHTER. By F. M. Mayor. (I9Z5-) 
Cheap Edition. Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Nott. MILE END. By Kathleen Nott. (1938.) Cr. 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Olyesha. ENVY. By Yuri Olyesha. Translated from the Russian by 
Anthony Wolfe. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Plomer. THE CASE IS ALTERED. By William Plomer. (1935.) 
Cheap Edition. Cr. 8vo. as. 6d.

Plomer. I SPEAK OF AFRICA. By William Plomer. (1927.) Cheap 
Edition. Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Plomer. PAPER HOUSES. By William Plomer. (1929.) Cr. 8VO. 
7s. 6d.

Plomer. SADO. By William Plomer. (1931.) Cheap Edition. C.r. 8vo.

Prophett. THE TWILIGHT AGE. By A. Prophbtt. (1933.) Cr. 
8vo. 7s. 6d.

Rilke. THE NOTEBOOK OF MALTE LAURIDS BRIGGE. By 
Rainer Maria Rilke. Translated from the German by John Linton. 
(1931.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Ritchie. THE PEACEMAKERS. By Alice Ritchie. (1928.) Cr. 8VO. 
7s. 6d.

Sackville-West. ALL PASSION SPENT. By V. Sackville-West. 
(1931.) Cheap Edition. Second Impression. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d. Also in 
original form. Second Impression. Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Sackville-West. THE DARK ISLAND. By V. Sackville-West. 
(1934.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Sackville-West. THE ED WARP I ANS. By V. SACKVILLE-WEST. 
(1930.) Cheap Edition. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d. Also in original form. 7s. 6d.

Sackville-West. FAMILY HISTORY. By V. Sackville-West. 
(z 93 5 -) Cheap Edition. Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Strachey. CHEERFUL WEATHER FOR THE WEDDING. By 
Julia Strachey. (1932.) Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Svevo. THE HOAX. By Italo Svevo. Translated from the Italian, 
with an Introduction, by Beryl de Zoete. (1929.) F’cap 8vo. 6s.

Fiction, continued 13

Svevo. THE NICE OLD MAN AND THE PRETTY GIRL, and 
Other Stories. By Italo Svevo. Translated from the Italian by L. 
Collison-Morley. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Swinstead-Smith. THE MARCHESA and Other Stories. By K. 
Swinstead-Smith. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Upward. JOURNEY TO THE BORDER. By Edward Upward. 
(1938.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

van der Post. IN A PROVINCE. By Laurens van der Post. 
(1934.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Whyte. CHANGE YOUR SKY. By Anna D. Whyte. (1935.) 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Whyte. LIGHTS ARE BRIGHT. By Anna D. Whyte. (1936.) 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Woolf. STORIES OF THE EAST. By Leonard Woolf. (1921.) 
Printed by hand at the Hogarth Press. Cr. 8vo. 3s.

Woolf. THE VILLAGE IN THE JUNGLE. By Leonard Woolf. 
(1931.) 5th Edition. Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Woolf. JACOB’S ROOM. By Virginia Woolf. (1922.) Uniform 
Edition. Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. KEW GARDENS. By Virginia Woolf. Designed and decorated 
by Vanessa Bell. Edition limited to 500 numbered copies. (1927.) Cr. 
4to. 15s.

Woolf. MRS. D ALLO WAY. By Virginia Woolf. (1925.) Uniform 
Edition. Small Cr. 8vo. js.

Woolf. NIGHT AND DAY. By Virginia Woolf. (1919.) Third 
Impression. Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d. And in Uniform Edition, Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. ORLANDO. By Virginia Woolf. (1928.) Third Impression. 
Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 9s. And in Uniform Edition, Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. TO THE LIGHTHOUSE. By Virginia Woold. (1927.) Third 
Impression. Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d. And in Uniform Edition, Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. THE VOYAGE OUT. By Virginia Woolf. (1915.) Third 
Impression. Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d. And in Uniform Edition, Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. THE WAVES. By Virginia Woolf. (1931). Third Impression. 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d. And in Uniform Edition, Small Cr. 8vo. js.

Woolf. THE YEARS. By Virginia Woolf. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 8s. 6d.



*4
LITERATURE AND CRITICISM

Sell. PROUST. By Clive Bell. (1928.) Second Impression. F’cap. 8vo. 5s.
Betjeman. ANTIQUARIAN PREJUDICE. By John Betjeman. (1939.) 

Hogarth Sixpenny Pamphlets, No. 3. Cr. 8vo. 6d.
Birreli. A LETTER FROM A BLACK SHEEP. By Francis Birrell. 

(1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 5. Cr. 8vo. is.
Blunden. NATURE IN ENGLISH LITERATURE. By Edmund 

Blunden. (1929.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 9. 
Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Books and the Public. By J. M. Keynes, Michael Sadleir, The 
Editor of The Nation, Leonard Woolf, Stanley Unwin, Charles 
Young, Jeffery E. Jeffery, Basil Blackwell, Henry B. Saxton. 
(1927.) Second Impression. A series of Essays on the book trade by various 
hands. Cr. 8vo. 2s.

Bosanquet. HENRY JAMES AT WORK. By Theodora Bosan- 
quet. (1924.) 2nd Edition. Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 3. Demy 
8vo. as. 6d.

Bosanquet. PAUL VALERY. By Theodora Bosanquet. (1933.) 
F’cap 8vo. With Frontispiece. 5s.

Cole. POLITICS AND LITERATURE. By G. D. H. Cole. (1929.) 
Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 11. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Cole. BOOKS AND THE PEOPLE. By Margaret Cole. (1938.) 
Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 38. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

C. P. 8. THE STRUCTURE OF WUTHERING HEIGHTS. Ty 
C. P. S. (1926.) Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 19. Demy 8vo. 2s.' 6d.

Delafield. LADIES AND GENTLEMEN. By E. M. Delafield. 
(193 7■) Second ImpressionDemy 8vo. Illustrated. 10s. 6d.

Dobree. HISTRIOPHONE. By Bonamy Dobr£e. (1925.) Hogarth 
Essays, 1st Series, No. 5. Demy 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Dobree. ROCHESTER. By Bonamy Dobr£e. (1926.) Hogarth Essays, 
and Series, No. a. F’cap 8vo. as. 6d.

Eliot. HOMAGE TO JOHN DRYDEN. By T. S. Eliot. (1^4.) 
Second Impression. Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 4. Demy 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Forster. ANONYMITY : An Enquiry. By E. M. Forster. (19a;.) 
Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. ia. Demy 8vo. as.

Forster. A LETTER TO MADAN BLANCHARD. By E. M. 
Forster. (1931.) Hogarth Letters, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. is.

Forster. PHAROS AND PHARILLON. By E. M. Forster. (ipa3.) 
Third Edition. Cr. 8vo. 3s.

Forster. WHAT I BELIEVE. By E. M. Forster. (1939.) Hogarth 
Sixpenny Pamphlets, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. 6d.

Freud. MOSES. By Sigmund Freud. Translated from the German by 
Katherine Jones. (1939.) Demy 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Graves. ANOTHER FUTURE OF POETRY. By Robert Graves. 
(i9a6.) Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 18. Demy 8vo. as. 6d.

Literature and Criticism, continued 15
Graves. CONTEMPORARY TECHNIQUES OF POETRY. By 

Robert Graves. (1925.) Second Impression. Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, 
No. 8. Demy 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Graves. IMPENETRABILITY. By Robert Graves. (1927.) Hogarth 
Essays, and Series, No. 3. F’cap 8vo. as. 6d.

Grierson. LYRICAL POETRY FROM BLAKE TO HARDY. By 
H. J. C. Grierson, Professor of Rhetoric and English Literature, 
Edinburgh University. (ipaS.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1 st Series, 
No. 5. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Hardwick. A LETTER TO AN ARCHBISHOP. By J. C. Hardwick. 
(193a.) Hogarth Letters, No. 10. Cr. 8vo. is.

Hogarth Letters. Omnibus Volume. (1933.) Cr. 8vo. 6s. (Seep. 33.)
Kellett. THE WHIRLIGIG OF TASTE. By E. E. Kellett. (1^9.) 

Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 8. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.
King-Hall. POSTERITY: A Dialogue. By Stephen King-Hall. 

(19^7.) Hogarth Essays, and Series, No. 9. F’cap 8vo. as. 6d.
Lee. THE POET’S EYE. By Vernon Lee. (19^6.) Hogarth Essays, 

1 st Series, No. 17. Demy 8vo. is. 6d.
Lehmann. NEW WRITING : NEW SERIES No. I. Edited by John 

Lehmann, in collaboration with Christopher Isherwood and 
Stephen Spender. (1938.) Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 6s.

Lehmann. NEW WRITING : NEW SERIES No. a. Edited by John 
Lehmann, in collaboration with Christopher Isherwood and 
Stephen Spender. (1939.) Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 6s.

Lehmann. A LETTER TO A SISTER. By Rosamond Lehmann. 
(1931.) Hogarth Letters, No. 3. Cr. 8vo. is.

Lewis. REVOLUTION IN WRITING. By C. Day Lewis. (1935.) 
Day to Day Pamphlets, No. ap. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Lubbock. THE CHARACTER OF JOHN DRYDEN. By Alan 
Lubbock. (1925.) Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 9. Demy 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Lucas. TRAGEDY. By F. L. Lucas, Fellow of King’s College, Cam­
bridge. (1927.) Third Impression. Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st 
Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Macaulay. CATCHWORDS AND CLAPTRAP. By Rose Macaulay. 
(1926.) Hogarth Essays, and Series, No. 4. F’cap 8vo. as.

Macaulay. SOME RELIGIOUS ELEMENTS IN ENGLISH LITER­
ATURE. By Rose Macaulay. (1931.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 
1st Series, No. 14. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Macaulay. THE WRITINGS OF E. M. FORSTER. By Rose 
Macaulay. (1938.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Macleod. GERMAN LYRIC POETRY. By Norman MACLEOD. 
(1930.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 13. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Mauron. AESTHETICS AND PSYCHOLOGY. By Charles Mauron. 
Translated by Roger Fry and Katherine John. (1933.) Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.



16 Literature and Criticism, continued

Mauron. NATURE OF BEAUTY IN ART AND LITERATURE. 
By Charles Mauron. (1927.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 7. 
F’cap 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Mortimer. THE FRENCH PICTURES : A Letter to Harriet. 
By Raymond Mortimer. (1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. is.

Muir. THE STRUCTURE OF THE NOVEL. By Edwin Muir. 
(1928.) Third Impression. Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, 
No. 6. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Nicoll. STUDIES IN SHAKESPEARE. By Allardyce Nicoll, 
Professor of English Language and Literature in the University of London. 
(1927.) Second Impression. Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, 
No. 3. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Nicolson. THE DEVELOPMENT OF ENGLISH BIOGRAPHY. 
By Harold Nicolson. (1927.) Second Impression. Hogarth Lectures on 
Literature, 1st Series, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Quennell. A LETTER TO MRS. VIRGINIA WOOLF. By Peter 
Quennell. (1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 12. Cr. 8vo. is.

Quiller-Couch. A LECTURE ON LECTURES. By Sir Arthur 
Quiller-Couch (“ Q ”), King Edward VII Professor of English Litera­
ture, Cambridge. (1927.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 1. 
Introductory Volume. Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Racine. LIFE OF MILTON, together with Observations on 
Paradise Lost. By Louis Racine. Translated with an Introduction by 
Katherine John. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Read. PHASES OF POETRY. By Herbert Read. (1928.) Hogarth 
Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 7. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Roberts. NEW COUNTRY: Poetry and Prose. By the authors of 
New Signatures, edited by Michael Roberts. (1933.) Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Robins. IBSEN AND THE ACTRESS. By Elizabeth Robins. 
(1928.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 15. F’cap 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Rylands. WORDS AND POETRY. By George W. H. Rylands, 
Fellow of King’s College, Cambridge. With an Introduction by Lytton 
Strachey. (1927.) Second Impression. Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Sackville West. THE APOLOGY OF ARTHUR RIMBAUD. 
By E. Sackville West. (1927.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 6. 
F’cap 8vo. 2S. 6d.

Selincourt. THE ENJOYMENT OF MUSIC. By Basil de Selin- 
court. (1928.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 16. F’cap 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Smith. THE PROSPECTS OF LITERATURE. By Logan Pearsall 
Smith. (1927.) Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 8. F’cap 8vo. is. 6d.

Spender. THE NEW REALISM : A Discussion. By Stephen Spender. 
(r939-) Hogarth Sixpenny Pamphlets, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. 6d.

Stewart. POETRY IN FRANCE AND ENGLAND. By Jean Stewart. 
(1931.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 15. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Strong. A LETTER TO W. B. YEATS. By L. A. G. Strong. (1932.) 
Hogarth Letters, No. 6. Cr. 8vo. is.

Literature and Criticism, continued 17
Sutherland. THE MEDIUM OF POETRY. By James Sutherland. 

(x934*) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 2nd Series, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. zs. 6d.
Vines. THE COURSE OF ENGLISH CLASSICISM. By Sherard 

Vines. (1930.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 12. Cr. 
8vo. 3s. 6d.

Waley. THE REVIVAL OF AESTHETICS. By Hubert Waley. 
(1926.) Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 15. Demy 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Walpole. A LETTER TO A MODERN NOVELIST. By Hugh 
Walpole. (1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 9. Cr. 8vo. is.

West. A LETTER TO A GRANDFATHER. By Rebecca West. 
(1933.) Hogarth Letters, No. 7. Cr. 8vo. is.

White. PARNASSUS TO LET. By Eric Walter White. (1928.) 
Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 14. F’cap 8vo. 2s. 6d.

White. STRAVINSKY’S SACRIFICE TO APOLLO. By Eric 
Walter White. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 6s.

White. WALKING SHADOWS. By Eric Walter White. (1931.) 
Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Willis. THE AUTHORSHIP OF WUTHERING HEIGHTS. 
By Irene Cooper Willis. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Wolfe. NOTES ON ENGLISH VERSE SATIRE. By Humbert 
Wolfe. (1929.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 10. Cr. 
8vo. 3s. 6d.

Woolf. ESSAYS ON LITERATURE, HISTORY, POLITICS, Etc. 
By Leonard Woolf. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Woolf. HUNTING THE HIGHBROW. By Leonard Woolf. (1927.) 
Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. 5. F’cap 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Woolf. THE COMMON READER, First Series. By Virginia Woolf. 
(1925.) Uniform Edition. Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. THE COMMON READER, Second Series. By Virginia 
Woolf. (1932.) Second Impression. Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d. And in Uniform 
Edition. Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. A LETTER TO A YOUNG POET. By Virginia Woolf. 
(1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 8. Cr. 8vo. is.

Woolf. THE MARK ON THE WALL. By Virginia Woolf. (1919.) 
Second Edition. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Woolf. MR. BENNETT AND MRS. BROWN. By Virginia Woolf. 
(1924.) Second Impression. Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 1. Demy 8vo. 
2s. 6d.

Woolf. A ROOM OF ONE’S OWN. By Virginia Woolf. (1929.) 
Uniform Edition. Small Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Woolf. THREE GUINEAS. By Virginia Woolf. (1938.) Cr. 8vo. 
Illustrated. 7s. 6d.

Woolf. WALTER SICKERT : A Conversation. By Virginia Woolf. 
(1934.) Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.



l8

POETRY AND DRAMA

Aiken. SENLIN. By Conrad Aiken. (1925-) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.
Ainslie. CHOSEN POEMS. By Douglas Ainslie. (1926.) F’cap 8vo. 

7s. 6d. De Luxe Edition. 21s.
Allott. POEMS. By Kenneth Allott. (1938.) Demy 8vo. 5s.
Bell. THE LEGEND OF MONTE DELLA SIB ILLA. By Clive Bell. 

With illustrations by Vanessa Bell and Duncan Grant (1923.) 
10J' X 7|" 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Bell. POEMS. By Clive Bell. (1921.) Printed by hand at the Hogarth 
Press. Large Post 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Bell. WORK FOR THE WINTER. By Julian Bell. (1936.) Hogarth 
Living Poets, 2nd Series, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Cambridge Poetry, 1929. Second Impression. Hogarth Living, Poets, 
1st Series, No. 8. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Cambridge Poetry, 1930. Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 13. 
Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Cornford. DIFFERENT DAYS. By Frances Cornford. (1928.) 
Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Cunard. PARALLAX. By Nancy cUNARD. (1925.) Medium 8vo. 
3s. 6d.

Derwent. FIFTY POEMS. By Lord Derwent. (1931.) Hogarth 
Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 18. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Easdale. CLEMENCE AND CLARE, and Other Poems. By 
Joan Adeney Easdale. (1932.) Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 23. 
Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Fitzurse. IT WAS NOT JONES. By R. Fitzurse. (1928.) Hogarth 
Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Jeffers. CAWDOR. By Robinson Jeffers. (1929.) Hogarth Living 
Poets, 1st Series, No. 12. Cr. 8vo. 6s.

Jeffers. DEAR JUDAS. By Robinson Jeffers. (1930.) Hogarth Living 
Poets, 1st Series, No. 15. Cr. 8vo. js.

Jeffers. THE ROAN STALLION, and Other Poems., By Robinson 
Jeffers. (1928.) Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. 
7s. 6d.

Lee. POEMS. By Christopher Lee. (1937.) Hogarth Living Poets, 
2nd Series, No. 5. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Lehmann. A GARDEN REVISITED, and Other Poems. By John 
Lehmann. (1931.) Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 21. Cr. 8vo. 
3s. 6d.

Lehmann. THE NOISE OF HISTORY. By John Lehmann. (1934.) 
Hogarth Living Poets, 2nd Series, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d. Special Edition, 
limited to 75 numbered copies, signed by the Author. 7s. 6d.

Poetry and Drama, continued ly
Lehmann. POEMS FOR SPAIN. Edited by Stephen Spender and 

John Lehmann, with an introductory essay by Stephen Spender. 
(1939.) Demy 8vo. 6s.

Lewis. COLLECTED POEMS, 1929-1933: Transitional Poem, 
From Feathers to Iron, The Magnetic Mountain. By C. Day 
Lewis. (1935.) Fourth Impression. Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Lewis. NOAH AND THE WATERS. By C. Day Lewis. (1936.) 
Demy 8vo, Ordinary Edition, js. Edition limited to 100 numbered 
copies, signed by the Author. 10s. 6d.

Lewis. A TIME TO DANCE. By C. Day Lewis. (1935.) Third 
Impression. Demy 8vo. 5s.

Limebeer. TO A PROUD PHANTOM. By Ena Limebeer. (1923.) 
Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Lucas. TIME AND MEMORY. By F. L. Lucas. (1929.) Hogarth 
Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 7. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Luce. POEMS. By G. H. Luce, with Decorations by Duncan Grant 
(1924.) New Edition. Medium 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Madach. THE TRAGEDY OF MAN. By Imre MadAch. Translated 
from the Hungarian by C. P. Sanger. (1933.) Demy 8vo. 6s.

Muir. CHORUS OF THE NEWLY DEAD. By Edwin Muir. (1926.) 
Demy 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Muir. FIRST POEMS. By Edwin Muir. (1925.) Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.
Plomer. THE FAMILY TREE. By William Plomer. (1929.) 

Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 10. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.
Plomer. THE FIVEFOLD SCREEN. By William Plomer. (1932.) 

Edition limited to 350 numbered copies, signed by the Author, ros. 6d.
Plomer. NOTES FOR POEMS. By William Plomer. (1927.) Cr. 

8vo. 5s.
Prewitt. POEMS. By Frank Prewitt. (1928.) 2S. 6d.
Ransom. GRACE AFTER MEAT. By John Crowe Ransom. (1924.) 

Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.
Read. MUTATIONS OF THE PHCENIX. By Herbert Read. (1923.) 

Imp. 8vo. 6s.
Riding. VOLTAIRE. By Laura Riding. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.
Rilke. THE DUINESE ELEGIES. By Rainer Maria Rilke, with an 

English verse translation by E. and V. Sackville-West, and initials 
designed and cut by Eric Gill. Printed by the Cranach Press, Weimar. 
(1931.) 200 numbered copies on hand-made Maillol-Kessler paper, bound 
in quarter vellum, 3 gns. 8 numbered copies on vellum with hand-gilded 
initials, bound in levant morocco. 25 gns.

Rilke. THE DUINESE ELEGIES. By Rainer Maria Rilke. Trans­
lated from the German by Stephen Spender and J. B. Leishman. 
(1939.) Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d.



2q Poetry and Drama, continued

Rilke. POEMS. By Rainer Maria Rilke. Translated from the German 
by J. B. Leishman. (1934-) Demy 8vo. zs. 6d.

Rilke. REQUIEM, and Other Poems. By Rainer Maria Rilke. 
Translated from the German, with a biographical and critical Intro­
duction, by J. B. Leishman. (1935.) Demy 8vo. With frontispiece. 
7s. 6d.

Rilke. SONNETS TO ORPHEUS. By Rainer Maria Rilke. 
The German text with an English translation, Introduction and Notes by 
J. B. Leishman. (1936.) Demy 8vo. With frontispiece. 8s. 6d.

Rilke. LATER POEMS. By Rainer Maria Rilke. Translated from the 
German, with an Introduction and Commentary, by J. B. Leishman. 
(1938.) Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Roberts. NEW COUNTRY. Poetry and Prose, by the Authors of 
New Signatures. Edited by Michael Roberts. (1933-) Demy 8vo. 
7s. 6d.

Roberts. NEW SIGNATURES. Poems by several hands, collected by 
Michael Roberts. (1932.) Fourth Edition. Hogarth Living Poets, 1st 
Series, No. 24. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Rylands. POEMS. By George Rylands. (1931.) Edition limited to 400 
numbered copies, signed by the Author. 2s. 6d.

Rylands. RUSSET AND TAFFETA. By George Rylands. (19-5.) 
Cr. 410. 2s.

Sackville-West. COLLECTED POEMS. Vol. I. By V. Sackville- 
West. (1933.) Demy 8vo. Ordinary Edition. 10s. 6d. Edition limited 
to 150 numbered copies, signed by the Author. £2 2s.

Sackville-West. KING’S DAUGHTER. By V. Sackville-West. 
(1929.) Second Impression. Hogarth Living Poets, 1st Series, No. rx. 
Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Sackville-West. SOLITUDE. By V. Sackville-West. (1938.) Demy 
8vo. Ordinary Edition, zs. Edition limited to too numbered copies, 
signed by the Author, £1 is.

Shove. DAYBREAK. By Fredegond Shove. (1922.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

spender. POEMS FOR SPAIN. Edited by Stephen Spender and 
John Lehmann, with an introductory essay by Stephen Spender. 
(1939.) Demy 8vo. 6s.

Trevelyan. BEELZEBUB, AND Other Poems. By R. C. Trevelyan. 
(1935.) Hogarth Living Poets, 2nd Series, No. 3. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Trevelyan. CHEIRON. By R. C. Trevelyan. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Trevelyan. THE DELUGE. By R. C. Trevelyan. (1926.) Demy 
8vo. zs.

Trevelyan. MELEAGER. By R. C. Trevelyan. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. zs.

Poetry and Drama, continued 21

Trevelyan. POEMS AND FABLES. By R. C. Trevelyan. (1925.) 
Demy 8vo. 3s.

Trevelyan. RIMELESS NUMBERS. By R. C. Trevelyan. (1932.) 
Demy 8vo. zs.

Trevelyan. THREE PLAYS. By R. C. Trevelyan. (1931.) Cr. 8vo. zs.

Wellesley. A BROADCAST ANTHOLOGY OF MODERN 
POETRY. Edited by DOROTHY WELLESLEY. (1930-) Hogarth Living 
Poets, 1st Series, No. 17. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Wellesley. JUPITER AND THE NUN. By Dorothy Wellesley. 
Edition limited to 250 numbered copies, signed by the Author. (1932.) 2S.

Wellesley. MATRIX. By Dorothy Wellesley. (1928.) Hogarth 
Living Poets, 1st Series, No. 3. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Woolf. THE HOTEL : A Play in Three Acts. By Leonard Woolf. 
(1939.) Cr. 8vo. zs.



22
POLITICS, ECONOMICS, HISTORY, SOCIOLOGY

Alexander. JUSTICE AMONG THE NATIONS. By Horace G. 
Alexander. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. Paper, is. Boards, zs.

Anon. THE ROOTS OF WAR. By 8 Members of the Friends Anti- 
War Group and the No More War Movement. (1956.) Cr. 8vo. 
Paper covers, 6d.

Arnold. THE BANKERS OF LONDON. By Percy Arnold, B.Sc. 
(1938.) Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Arnold-Forster. THE VICTORY OF REASON. By W. Arnold- 
Forster. (1926.) A study of international arbitration. Cr. 8vo. 2s.

Bailey. MR. ROOSEVELT’S EXPERIMENTS. By S. H. Bailey. 
(1935.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 24. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Baker. DISARMAMENT. By Professor P. J. Noel Baker. (1926.) 
Second Impression. Demy 8vo. 12s. 6d.

Ballinger. RACE AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTH AFRICA. By 
W. G. Ballinger. (1934.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 21. Cr. 8vo. 
Paper, is. 6d. Cloth, 2s. 6d.

Barnes. THE FUTURE OF COLONIES. By Leonard Barnes. 
(1936.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 32. Cr. 8vo. is.

Barnes. THE NEW BOER WAR. By Leonard Barnes. (1932.) 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Bowker. LANCASHIRE UNDER THE HAMMER. By B. Bowker. 
(1928.) Second Impression. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Brailsford. IF WE WANT PEACE. By H. N. Brailsford. (1932.) 
Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 11. Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Burtt. THE PEOPLE OF ARARAT. By Joseph Burtt. With 
Foreword by Bishop Gore. With 8 illustrations and a map. (1926.) 
Cr. 8vo. Cloth, 5s.

Buxton. THE RACE PROBLEM IN AFRICA. By Charles Roden 
Buxton, M.P. (1931.) Cr. 8vo. Paper, is.

Cecil. A LETTER TO AN M.P. ON DISARMAMENT. By Viscount 
Cecil of Chelwood. (1931.) Hogarth Letters, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. is.

Cole. POLITICS AND LITERATURE. By G. D. H. Cole. (1929.) 
Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 1st Series, No. 11. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Cole. THE MACHINERY OF SOCIALIST PLANNING. By G. D. H. 
Cole. (1938.) 2s. 6d.

Cole. BOOKS AND THE PEOPLE. By Margaret Cole. (1938.) 
Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 38. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Davies. LIFE AS WE HAVE KNOWN IT. By Co-operative 
Working Women. Edited by Margaret Llewelyn Davies. With an 
Introduction by Virginia Woolf. (1931.) Cr. 8vo. zs.

Politics, Economics, History, Sociology, continued 23

Dodd. ON MARXISM TO-DAY. By Maurice Dobb. (1932.) Day 
to Day Pamphlets, No. 10. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Dodd. RUSSIA TO-DAY AND TO-MORROW. By Maurice Dobb. 
(1930.) Third Impression. Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Douglas. LAND VALUE RATING. By F. C. R. Douglas. (1936.)

Dutt. THE POLITICAL AND SOCIAL DOCTRINE OF COM­
MUNISM. By R. Palme Dutt. (1938.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 
39. Cr. 8vo. is.

Fox. THE TRIUMPHANT MACHINE. By R. M. Fox. With a 
Preface by H. N. Brailsford. (1928.) Cr. 8vo. zs.

Fraser. PROTECTION AND FREE TRADE. By L. M. Fraser. 
(1931.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 5. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Freud. CIVILIZATION AND ITS DISCONTENTS. By Sigmund 
Freud. (1930.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 17. 
Royal 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Garratt. THE MUGWUMPS AND THE LABOUR PARTY. By 
G. T. Garratt. (1932.) Cr. 8vo. zs.

Golding. A LETTER TO ADOLF HITLER. By Louis Golding. 
(1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 11. Cr. 8vo. is.

Gooch. POLITICS AND MORALS. By G. P. Gooch, D.Litt., 
F.B.A. (193Z.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 30. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Graham. Britain and AMERICA. By j. w. GRAHAM. (1930.) 
Cr. 8vo. Paper, is. 6d. Cloth, 2s. 6d.

Graves. A HISTORY OF SOCIALISM. By Sally Graves. (1939.) 
Cr. 8vo. zs.

Greaves. THE SPANISH CONSTITUTION. By H. R. G. Greaves. 
(1933.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. iz. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Hobson. NOTES ON LAW AND ORDER. By J. A. Hobson. (1926.) 
Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 14. Demy 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Hoyland. HISTORY AS DIRECTION. By John S. Hoyland. (1930.) 
Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Innes. THE LEAGUE OF NATIONS : The Complete Story told 
for Young People. By Kathleen Innes, B.A. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Innes. THE LEAGUE OF NATIONS AND THE WORLD’S 
WORKERS. By Kathleen Innes, BA.. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. Limp Cloth.

Innes. THE REIGN OF LAW. By Kathleen Innes, B.A. (1929.) 
Cr. 8vo. Limp Cloth, is. 6d.

Ireland. ULSTER TO-DAY AND TO-MORROW. By Denis 
Ireland. (1931.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 6. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.



24 Politics, Economics, History, Sociology, continued

James. THE CASE FOR WEST-INDIAN SELF-GOVERNMENT. 
By C. L. R. James. (1933.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 16. Cr. 8vo. is.

Joad. THE HORRORS OF THE COUNTRYSIDE. By C. E. M. 
Joad. (1931.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 3. Cr. 8vo. is. 6cl.

Keynes. THE END OF LAISSEZ-FAIRE. By John Maynard Keynes. 
(1926.) Third Impression. Cr. 8vo. 2s.

Keynes. A SHORT VIEW OF RUSSIA. By John Maynard Keynes. 
(1925.) Hogarth Essays, 1st Series, No. 13. Demy 8vo. 2s.

King-Hall. THE CHINA OF TO-DAY. By Stephen King-Hall. 
(1927.) Cr. 8vo. 2s. fid.

Laski. LAW AND JUSTICE IN SOVIET RUSSIA. By Harold J. 
Laski. (1933.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 23. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Leys. KENYA. By Norman Leys. (1924.) Third Edition. Demy 8vo. 
4s. fid.

Leys. A LAST CHANCE IN KENYA. By Norman Leys. (1931.) 
Demy 8vo. 8s. fid.

Lloyd. RUSSIAN NOTES. By C. E. M. Lloyd. (1932.) Day to Day 
Pamphlets, No. 7. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Lowe. THE PRICE OF LIBERTY: A German on Contemporary 
Britain. By Adolf Lowe. (1937.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 36. 
Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Martin. THE BRITISH PUBLIC AND THE GENERAL (STRIKE. 
By Kingsley Martin. (1926.) Cr. 8vo. 3s. fid.

Millard. THE CO-OPERATIVE MOVEMENT: TO-DAY AND 
TO-MORROW. By A. Douglas Millard. (1936.) Day to Day Pam­
phlets, No. 33. is. fid.

Miller and Campbell. FINANCIAL DEMOCRACY. By Mar­
garet Miller, Ph.D., and Douglas Campbell, Ph.D., Lecturers in 
the Department of Commerce, University of Liverpool. (1933.) Cr. 8vo. 
4s. fid.

Mockerie. AN AFRICAN SPEAKS FOR HIS PEOPLE. By P. G. 
Mockerie. With a Foreword by Julian Huxley. (1934.) Cr. 8vo. 
3s. fid.

Muir. WOMEN: An Inquiry. By Willa Muir. (1925.) Hogarth 
Essays, 1st Series, No. 10. Demy 8vo. 2s. fid.

Mussolini. THE POLITICAL AND SOCIAL DOCTRINE OF 
FASCISM. By Benito Mussolini. Translated by Jane Soames. 
(1933.) Fourth Impression. Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 18. Cr. 8vo. is.

Nansen. ADVENTURE AND OTHER PAPERS. By Fridtjof 
Nansen. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 4s. fid.

Olivier. THE ANATOMY OF AFRICAN MISERY. By Lord 
Olivier. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 6s.

Politics, Economics, History, Sociology, continued 25

Olivier. THE MYTH OF GOVERNOR EYRE. By Lord Olivier. 
(1933.) Demy 8vo. 15s.

Olivier. WHITE CAPITAL AND COLOURED LABOUR. By Lord 
Olivier. (1929.) Demy 8vo. 12s. fid.

Pekin. THE MILITARY TRAINING OF YOUTH. By L. B. Pekin. 
(r937-) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 37. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Pole. INDIA IN TRANSITION. By Major D. Graham Pole. With 
a Foreword by The Rt. Hon. Wedgwood Benn. (1932.) Cr. 8vo. 8s. fid.

Pollard. WAR AND HUMAN VALUES. By Francis E. Pollard, 
M.A. (1928.) Cr. 8vo. 2s.

Ponsonby. DISARMAMENT: A Discussion. By Lord Ponsonby. 
(1932.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 14. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Postgate. HOW TO MAKE A REVOLUTION. By Raymond 
Postgate. (1934.) Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Postgate. WHAT TO DO WITH THE B.B.C. By Raymond Post­
gate. (1935.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 28. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Ratcliffe. THE ROOTS OF VIOLENCE. By S. K.v Ratcliffe. The 
annual Merttens Lecture, given under the auspices of the Society of 
Friends. (1934.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 22. Cr. 8vo. Paper, is. 
Cloth, as.

Rhondda. LEISURED WOMEN. By Viscountess Rhondda. (1928.) 
Hogarth Essays, 2nd Series, No. ir. F’cap 8vo. 2s.

Rosinski. THE GERMAN ARMY. By Herbert Rosinski. (1939.) 
Demy 8vo. 12s. fid.

Rowse. THE QUESTION OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS. By A. L. 
Rowse. (1934.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 19. Cr. 8vo. is. fid.

Sadler. MODERN ART AND REVOLUTION. By Sir Michael 
Sadler. (1932.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 13. Cr. 8vo. is.

Salter. ECONOMIC POLICIES, AND PEACE. By Sir Arthur 
Salter. The annual Merttens Lecture for 1936, given under the auspices 
of the Society of Friends. (1936.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 34. Cr. 
8vo. is. fid.

Samuel. BENEATH THE WHITEWASH. By Horace B. Samuel. 
(1930.) Cr. 8yo. is. fid.

Samuel. UNHOLY MEMORIES OF THE HOLY LAND. By 
Horace B. Samuel. (1930.) Demy 8vo. 15s.

Securitas. ADVENTURES IN INVESTING. By Securitas, 
Financial Editor of Time & Tide. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. 5s.

Sharp. A DERELICT AREA. By Thomas Sharp. With an Introduc­
tion by Hugh Dalton. (1935.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 23. Cr. 8vo. 
is. fid.

Spaull. HOW THE WORLD IS GOVERNED : A Study in World 
Civics. By Hebe Spaull.. (1933.) Small Cr. 8vo. Limp Cloth, is. fid.



26 Politics, Economics, History, Sociology, continued

Strachey. OUR FREEDOM and Its Results. By Five Women. A 
symposium. Edited by Ray Strachey. Contributors: Eleanor F. 
Rathbone, M.P., Erna Reiss, Alison Neilans, Ray Strachey, 
Mary Agnes Hamilton. (1936.) Demy 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Strachey. WHAT WE SAW IN RUSSIA. By Aneurin Bevan, M.P., 
E. J. Strachey, M.P., and George Strauss, M.P. (1931.) Day to 
Day Pamphlets, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. is.

Symposium. THE WORKER’S POINT OF VIEW : A Symposium. 
With a Preface by C. T. Cramp, late General Secretary of the N.U.R. 
(1933.) Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Thompson. THE OTHER SIDE OF THE MEDAL. By E. J. 
Thompson. (1925.) Third Impression. Cr. 8vo. js.

Tolstoy. ON SOCIALISM. By L. Tolstoy. Translated from the 
Russian by Ludwig Perno. (1936.) Cr. 8vo. is.

Trouton. UNEMPLOYMENT: Its Causes and Their Remedies. 
By Rupert Trouton. With a Foreword by J. M. Keynes. (1931.) 
Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Verinder. LAND AND FREEDOM. By Frederick Verinder. 
(I935-) Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Watson. THE WORKER AND WAGE INCENTIVES: THE 
Bedaux and Other Systems. By W. F. Watson. (1934.) Day to Day 
Pamphlets, No. 20. Cr. 8vo. is. 6d.

Wells. THE COMMON SENSE OF WORLD PEACE. By H. G. 
Wells. (1929.) Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Wells. DEMOCRACY UNDER REVISION. By H. G. Wells. 
(1927.) Cr. 8vo. 2s.

Wells. THE IDEA OF A WORLD ENCYCLOPAEDIA. By H. G. 
Wells. (1936.) Day to Day Pamphlets, No. 35. Cr. 8vo. is.

Wilson. THE ORIGINS OF THE LEAGUE COVENANT. By 
Florence Wilson. (1928.) Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Woolf. AFTER THE DELUGE : A Study of Communal Psychology. 
Vol. I. By Leonard Woolf. (1931.) Demy 8vo. 15s.

Woolf. EMPIRE AND COMMERCE IN AFRICA. By Leonard 
Woolf. (1925.) Cheap Edition. Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Woolf. ESSAYS ON LITERATURE, HISTORY, POLITICS, Etc. 
By Leonard Woolf. (1927.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Woolf. FEAR AND POLITICS. By Leonard Woolf. (1925.) Hogarth 
Essays, 1st Series, No. 7. Demy 8vo. 2s. 6d.

Woolf. IMPERIALISM AND CIVILIZATION. By Leonard Woolf. 
(1928.) Cr. 8vo. 2s. 6d. Cheap Edition. Also in original form, 5s.

Woolf. THE LEAGUE AND ABYSSINIA. (1936.) Day to Day 
Pamphlets, No. 31. Cr. 8vo. is.

Woolf. QUACK, QUACK. By Leonard Woolf. (1935.) Cheap Edition. 
Cr. 8vo. Illustrated. 2s. 6d.

27

PSYCHOLOGY AND PSYCHO-ANALYSIS

Abraham. SELECTED PAPERS OF KARL ABRAHAM. With an 
Introductory Memoir by Ernest Jones. (1927.) International Psycho- 
Analytical Library, No. 13. Royal 8vo. 30s.

Deutsch. PSYCHO-ANALYSIS OF THE NEUROSES. By Helene 
Deutsch. (1932.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 23. 
Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Ferenczi. FURTHER CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE THEORY 
AND TECHNIQUE OF PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By SAndor 
Ferenczi, M.D. (1926.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No.
11. Royal 8vo. 28s.

Flugel. THE PSYCHO-ANALYTIC STUDY OF THE FAMILY. 
By J. C. FlUgel, B.A., D.Sc. (1921.) Fifth Edition. International 
Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 3. Medium 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Flugel. THE PSYCHOLOGY OF CLOTHES. By J. C. Flugel, 
B.A., D.Sc. (1930.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 18. 
Royal 8vo. Illustrated. 21s.

Freud. THE EGO AND THE MECHANISMS OF DEFENCE. By 
Anna Freud. (1937.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 30. 
Demy 8vo. 9s.

Freud. AN AUTOBIOGRAPHICAL STUDY. By Sigmund Freud. 
(1935.) Second Impression. International Psycho-Analytical Library, 
No. 26. Demy 8vo. 6s.

Freud. BEYOND THE PLEASURE PRINCIPLE. By Sigmund 
Freud. (1922.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 4. Royal 
8vo. 6s.

Freud. CIVILIZATION AND ITS DISCONTENTS. By Sigmund 
Freud. (1930.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 17. Royal 
8vo. 8s. 6d.

Freud. CIVILIZATION, WAR AND DEATH: Selections from 
Three Works. (1939.) Psycho-Analytical Epitome, No. 4. Cr. 8vo. 
3s. 6d.

Freud. COLLECTED PAPERS OF SIGMUND FREUD. Royal 8vo. 
Vol. I (1924) 21s. Vol. II (1924) Second Impression, 21s. Vol. Ill (1925) 
Second Impression, 30s. Vol. IV (1923) Second Impression, 21s. 4 volumes, 
4 gns. the set.

Freud. THE EGO AND THE ID. By Sigmund Freud. (1927.) 
International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 12. Royal 8vo. Second 
Impression. 6s.

Freud. THE FUTURE OF AN ILLUSION. By Sigmund Freud. 
(1928.) Second Impression. International Psycho-Analytical Library, No.
13. Royal 8vo. 6s.

Freud. A GENERAL SELECTION. By Sigmund Freud. (1937.) 
Second Impression. Psycho-Analytical Epitome, No. 1. Cr. 8vo. 5s.



28 Psychology and Psycho-Analysis, continued

Freud. GROUP PSYCHOLOGY AND THE ANALYSIS OF THE 
EGO. By Sigmund Freud. (1922.) International Psycho-Analytical 
Library, No. 6. Royal 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Freud. INHIBITIONS, SYMPTOMS AND ANXIETY. By Sigmund 
Freud. (1936.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 28. 
Demy 8vo. 6s.

Freud. MOSES. By Sigmund Freud. Translated from the German by 
Katherine Jones. (1939.) Demy 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Freud. NEW INTRODUCTORY LECTURES TO PSYCHO­
ANALYSIS. By Sigmund Freud. (1933.) Second Edition. Inter­
national Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 24. Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Jones. ESSAYS IN APPLIED PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By Ernest 
Jones. (1923.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 5. Royal 
8 vo. 18s.

Jones. ON THE NIGHTMARE. By Ernest Jones. (1931.) Inter­
national Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 20. Demy 8vo. 21s.

Klein. LOVE, HATE AND REPARATION: Two Lectures. By 
Melanie Klein and Joan Riviere. (1937.) Psycho-Analytical Epitome 
No. 2. Or. 8vo. zs. 6d.

Klein. THE PSYCHO-ANALYSIS OF CHILDREN. By Melanie 
Klein. (1932.) Second Impression. International Psycho-Analytical 
Library, No. 22. Demy 8vo. 18s.

Laforgue. CLINICAL ASPECTS OF PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By Ren£ 
Laforgue. (1938.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 31. 
Demy 8vo. 15s.

Laforgue. THE DEFEAT OF BAUDELAIRE. By Ren£ Laforgue. 
(1932.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 21. Demy 8vo. 
10s. 6d.

Mauron. AESTHETICS AND PSYCHOLOGY. By Charles Mauron. 
Translated from the French by Roger Fry aid Katherine John. 
(1935.) Second Impression. Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Money-Kyrle. THE MEANING OF SACRIFICE. By R. Money- 
Kyrle, M.A., Ph.D. (1930.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, 
No. 16. Royal 8vo. 18s.

Money-Kyrle. SUPERSTITION AND SOCIETY. By R. Money- 
Kyrle, M.A., Ph.D. (1939.) Psycho-Analytical Epitome, No. 3. 
Cr. 8vo. 4s. 6d.

Putnam. ADDRESSES ON PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By J. J. Putnam, 
M.D. (1921.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 1. Royal 
8vo. 12s. 6d.

Reik. RITUAL. By Dr. Theodor Reik. With a Preface by Sigmund 
Freud. (1931.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 19. 
Royal 8vo. 21s.

Psychology and Psycho-Analysis, continued 29

Reik. THE UNKNOWN MURDERER. By Theodor Reik. (1936.) 
International Psycho-Analytical Library. No. 27. Demy 8vo. 12s. 6d.

Rickman. INDEX PSYCHO-ANALYTICUS, 1893-1926. By John 
Rickman, M.A., M.D. (1928.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, 
No. 14. Royal 8vo. 18s.

Riviere. LOVE, HATE AND REPARATION: Two Lectures. 
By Melanie Klein and Joan Riviere. (1937.) Psycho-Analytical 

, Epitome, No. 2. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.
Rdheim. THE RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX. By GizA R6hbim. 

(1934.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 25. Demy 8vo. 
Illustrated. 18s.

Sharpe. DREAM ANALYSIS. By Ella Sharpe. (1937.) International 
Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 29. Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

RELIGION

Freud. THE FUTURE OF AN ILLUSION. By Sigmund Freud. 
(1928.) International Psycho-Analytical Library, No. 15. Royal 8vo. 6s.

Freud. MOSES. By Sigmund Freud. Translated from the German by 
Katherine Jones. (1939.) Demy 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Hardwick. A LETTER TO AN ARCHBISHOP. By J. C. Hardwick. 
(1932.) Hogarth Letters, No. 10. Cr. 8vo. is.

Macaulay. SOME RELIGIOUS ELEMENTS IN ENGLISH LITER­
ATURE. By Rose Macaulay. (1931.) Hogarth Lectures on Literature, 
rst Series, No. 14. Cr. 8vo. 3s. 6d.

MEDICAL

Harris. DIET AND HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE. By I. Harris. (1937.)



3°

TRANSLATIONS OF FOREIGN CLASSICS

Andreev. THE DARK. By Leonid Andreev. Translated from the 
Russian by L. A. Magnus and K. Walter. (1923.) Large Cr. 8vo. 
Paper. 28.

Avvakum. THE LIFE OF THE ARCHPRIEST AVVAKUM. By 
Himself. Translated from the 17th-Century Russian by Jane Harrison 
and Hope Mirrlees. With a Preface by Prince Mirsky. A Russian 
classic. (1924.) F’cap 8vo. 6s.

Bunin. THE GENTLEMAN FROM SAN FRANCISCO. By Ivan 
Bunin. Translated from the Russian by D. H. Lawrence, S. 8. Koteli- 
ansky and Leonard Woolf. (1934.) Second Edition. Cr. 8 VO. 3s. 6d.

Bunin. GRAMMAR OF LOVE. By Ivan Bunin. A collection of short 
stories, translated from the Russian by John Cournos. (1935.) Cr. 8vo. 
7s. 6d.

Bunin. THE WELL OF DAYS. By Ivan Bunin. Translated from the 
Russian by Gleb Struve and Hamish Miles. (1933.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Chekhov. (See Tchekhov.)

Gorky. REMINISCENCES OF TOLSTOY, CHEKHOV AND 
ANDREEV. By Maxim Gorky. Translated from the Russian by 
Katherine Mansfield, S. S. Koteliansky and Leonard Woolf. 
(1934.) Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 7s. 6d.

Madach. THE TRAGEDY OF MAN. By Imre MadAch. Trans­
lated from the Hungarian by C. P. Sanger. (1933.) Demy 8vo. 6s.

Montaigne. THE DIARY OF MONTAIGNE’S JOURNEY TO 
ITALY BY WAY OF SWITZERLAND AND GERMANY IN 
1580 AND 1581. By M. E. de Montaigne. Translated, with Intro­
duction and Notes, by E. J. Trenchmann. (1929.) Demy 8vo. 15s.

Rilke. THE DUINESE ELEGIES. By Rainer Maria Rilke. With an 
English verse translation by E. and V. Sackville-West, and initials 
designed and cut by Eric Gill. Printed by the Cranach Press, Weimar. 
(1931.) 200 numbered copies for sale on hand-made Maillol-Kessler paper, 
bound in quarter vellum, 3 gns. 8 numbered copies for sale on vellum 
with hand-gilded initials bound in levant morocco, 25 gns.

Rilke. THE DUINESE ELEGIES. By Rainer Maria Rilke. Trans­
lated from the German by Stephen Spender and J. B. Leishman. (1939.) 
7s. 6d.

Rilke. LATER POEMS. By Rainer Maria Rilke. Translated from the 
German, with an introduction and commentary, by J. B. Leishman. 
(1936.) Demy 8vo. 10s. 6d.

Rilke. THE NOTEBOOK OF MALTE LAURIDS BRIGGE. By 
Rainer Maria Rilke. Translated from the German by John Linton. 
(1931.) Cr. 8vo. 73. 6d.

Translations of Foreign Classics, continued 31

Rilke. POEMS. By Rainer Maria Rilke. Translated from the German 
by J. B. Leishman. (1934.) Demy 8vo. 3s. 6d.

Rilke. REQUIEM, and Other Poems. By Rainer Maria Rilke. 
Translated from the German, with a biographical and critical Intro­
duction, by J. B. Leishman. (1935.) Demy 8vo. With frontispiece. 
7s. 6d.

Rilke. SONNETS TO ORPHEUS. By Rainer Maria Rilke. The 
German text with an English translation, Introduction and Notes, by 
J. B. Leishman. (1936.) Demy 8vo. 8s. 6d.

Svevo. THE HOAX. By Italo Svevo. Translated from the Italian, 
with an introduction, by Beryl de Zoete. (1929.) F’cap 8vo. 6s.

Svevo. THE NICE OLD MAN AND THE PRETTY GIRL, and 
Other Stories. By Italo Svevo. Translated from the Italian by 
L. Collison-Morley. (1930.) Cr. 8vo. 7s. 6d.

Tchekhov. THE NOTEBOOKS OF ANTON TCHEKHOV 
TOGETHER WITH REMINISCENCES OF TCHEKHOV. By 
Maxim Gorky. Translated from the Russian by S. S. Koteliansky and 
Leonard Woolf. (1921.) Cr. 8vo. zs.

Tolstoy. THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF COUNTESS SOPHIE 
TOLSTOY. With Preface and Notes by Vasilii Spiridonov. Trans­
lated from the Russian by S. S. Koteliansky and Leonard Woolf. 
(1922.) Cr. 8vo. 48.

TRAVEL
Fry. A SAMPLER OF CASTILE. By Roger Fry. With 16 illustrations 

in collotype by the Author. (1923.) Demy 4W. 10s. 6d.

Montaigne. THE DIARY OF MONTAIGNE’S JOURNEY TO 
ITALY BY WAY OF SWITZERLAND AND GERMANY IN 
1580 AND 1581. Translated, with Introduction and Notes, by E. J. 
Trenchmann. (1929.) Demy 8vo. t;s.

Sackville-West. TWELVE DAYS. By V. SACKVILLE-WEST. (1928.) 
Demy 8vo. Illustrated. 10s. 6d.

Y. Z. FROM MOSCOW TO SAMARKAND. By Y. Z. (1934 ) Demy 
8vo. Illustrated. 6s.

GENERAL
stephen. THE “ DREADNOUGHT ” HOAX. By Adrian Stephen. 

(1936.) Cr. 8vo. Illustrated. 2s. 6d.

Tree. CAN I HELP YOU ? By Viola Tree, with illustrations by Virginia 
Parsons. (1937.) Demy 8vo. 7s. 6d.



32

DAY TO DAY PAMPHLETS
No.

1. RUSSIA TO-DAY AND TO-MORROW. By Maurice Dobb. 
Third Impression, is. 6d.

2. UNEMPLOYMENT: Its Causes and their Remedies. By R. 
Trouton. With a Foreword by J. M. Keynes, is. 6d.

3. THE HORRORS OF THE COUNTRYSIDE. By C. E. M. Joad. 
is. 6d.

4. WHAT WE SAW IN RUSSIA. By E. J. Strachey and others, is.
5. PROTECTION AND FREE TRADE. By L. M. Fraser, is. 6d.
6. ULSTER TO-DAY AND TO-MORROW. By Denis Ireund. is. 6d.
7. RUSSIAN NOTES. By C. M. Lloyd, is. 6d.
8. FROM CAPITALISM TO SOCIALISM* By J. A. Hobson, is. 6d.
9. THE CRISIS AND THE CONSTITUTION* By Harold J. Laski. 

Cloth, 2s. 6d.
to. ON MARXISM TO-DAY. By Maurice Dobb. is. 6d.
11. IF WE WANT PEACE. By H. N. Brailsford. Cloth, as. 6d.
12. SOVIET EDUCATION.* By R. D. Charques. is. 6d.
13. MODERN ART AND REVOLUTION. By Sir Michael Sadler, is.
14. DISARMAMENT : A Discussion. By Lord Ponsonby. is. 6d.
15. THE SPANISH CONSTITUTION. By H. R. G. Greaves, is. 6d.
16. THE CASE FOR WEST-INDIAN SELF-GOVERNMENT. By 

C. L. R. James, is.
17. CASTE AND DEMOCRACY.* By K. M. Panikkar. is. 6d.
t8. THE POLITICAL AND SOCIAL DOCTRINE OF FASCISM. By 

Benito Mussolini. Fourth Impression, is.
19. THE QUESTION OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS. By A. L. Rowse. 

is. 6d.
20. THE WORKER AND WAGE INCENTIVES : The Bedaux and 

Other Systems. By W. F. Watson, is. 6d.
at. RACE AND ECONOMICS IN SOUTH AFRICA. By W. G. 

Ballinger, is. 6d. and 2s. 6d.
22. THE ROOTS OF VIOLENCE. By S. K. Ratcliffe, is. and 2s.
23. LAW AND JUSTICE IN SOVIET RUSSIA. By Harold J. Laski, 

is. 6d.
24. MR. ROOSEVELT’S EXPERIMENTS. By S. H. Bailey, is. 6d.
25. A DERELICT AREA. By Thomas Sharp, is. 6d.
26. POVERTY AND PLENTY* : The Pros and Cons of Social Credit.

By W. R. Lester, M.A. is.
27. CHALLENGE TO SCHOOLS. By Arthur Calder-Marshall, is. 6d.
28. WHAT TO DO WITH THE B.B.C. By Raymond Postgate. is. 6d.
29. REVOLUTION IN WRITING. By C. Day Lewis, is. 6d.
30. POLITICS AND MORALS. By G. P. Gooch, is. 6d.
ZI. THE LEAGUE AND ABYSSINIA. By Leonard Woolf, is.
32. THE FUTURE OF COLONIES. By Leonard Barnes, is.
33. THE CO-OPERATIVE MOVEMENT TO-DAY AND TO­

MORROW. By A. Douglas Millard, is. 6d.
34. ECONOMIC POLICIES AND PEACE. By Sir Arthur Salter, 

is. 6d.
35. THE IDEA OF A WORLD ENCYCLOPAEDIA. By H. G. Wells, is.

* Now out of print.

Day to Day Pamphlets, continued 33

36. THE PRICE OF LIBERTY. A German on Contemporary Britain.
By Adolf Lowe. Second Impression, is. 6d.

37. THE MILITARY TRAINING OF YOUTH. By L. B. Pekin, is. 6d.
38. BOOKS AND THE PEOPLE. By Margaret Cole. is. 6d.
39. THE POLITICAL AND SOCIAL DOCTRINE OF COMMUNISM.

By R. Palme Dutt. Second Impression, is.
40. EDUCATION TODAY—AND TOMORROW. By W. H. Auden 

and T. C. Worsley. is. 6d.

HOGARTH SIXPENNY PAMPHLETS
No. 6d. each

1. WHAT I BELIEVE. By E. M. Forster.
2. THE NEW REALISM: A Discussion. By Stephen Spender.
3. ANTIQUARIAN PREJUDICE. By John Betjeman.

HOGARTH LECTURES ON LITERATURE
Introductory Volume, 2s. 6d., other Volumes, 3s. 6d. each

No. First Series
1. Introductory Volume : A LECTURE ON LECTURES. By Sir Arthur 

Quiller-Couch (“ Q ”), King Edward VII Professor of English Litera­
ture, Cambridge University.

2. TRAGEDY. Third Impression. By F. L. Lucas, Fellow of King’s 
College, Cambridge.

3. STUDIES IN SHAKESPEARE. Second Impression. By Allardyce 
Nicoll, Professor of English Language and Literature in the University 
of London.

4. THE DEVELOPMENT OF ENGLISH BIOGRAPHY. Second 
Impression. By Harold Nicolson.

5. LYRICAL POETRY FROM BLAKE TO HARDY. By H. J. C. 
Grierson, Professor of Rhetoric and English Literature, Edinburgh 
University.

6. THE STRUCTURE OF THE NOVEL. Third Impression. By Edwin 
Muir.

7. PHASES OF ENGLISH POETRY. By Herbert Read.
8. THE WHIRLIGIG OF TASTE. By E. E. Kellett.
9. NATURE IN ENGLISH LITERATURE. By Edmund Blunden.

10. NOTES ON ENGLISH VERSE SATIRE. By Humbert Wolfe.
11. POLITICS AND LITERATURE. By G. D. H. Cole.
12. THE COURSE OF ENGLISH CLASSICISM. By Sherard Vines, 

Professor of English Literature, University College, Hull.
13 GERMAN LYRIC POETRY. By Norman Macleod.
14. SOME RELIGIOUS ELEMENTS IN ENGLISH LITERATURE. 

By Rose Macaulay.
13. POETRY IN FRANCE AND ENGLAND. By Jean Stewart, 

Faculty Lecturer in the University of Cambridge.

No, Second Series
1. THE MEDIUM OF POETRY. By James Sutherland, Senior 

Lecturer in English, University College, London.



34
HOGARTH ESSAYS

First Series
1. MR. BENNETT AND MRS. BROWN. By Virginia Woolf, zs. 66.
2. THE ARTIST AND PSYCHO-ANALYSIS* By Roger Fry. zs. 66.
z. HENRY JAMES AT WORK. By Theodora Bosanquet. zs. 66.
4. HOMAGE TO JOHN DRYDEN. By T. S. Eliot, zs. 66.
5. HISTRIOPHONE. By Bonamy Dobr£e. zs. 66.
6. IN RETREAT* By Herbert Read. zs. 66.
7. FEAR AND POLITICS : A Debate at the Zoo. By Leonard 

Woolf, zs. 66.
8. CONTEMPORARY TECHNIQUES OF POETRY. By Robert 

Graves. Second Impression, zs. 66.
9. THE CHARACTER OF JOHN DRYDEN. By Alan Lubbock, zs. 66.

10. WOMEN : An Inquiry. By Willa Muir. zs. 66.
11. POETRY AND CRITICISM* By Edith Sitwell, zs. 66.
iz. ANONYMITY : An Enquiry. By E. M. Forster, zs.
13. A SHORT VIEW OF RUSSIA. By J. M. Keynes, zs.
14. NOTES ON LAW AND ORDER. By J. A. Hobson, zs. 66.
15. THE REVIVAL OF AESTHETICS. By Hubert Waley. zs. 66.
16. ART AND COMMERCE. By Roger Fry. zs. 66.
17. THE POET’S EYE. By Vernon Lee, Litt.D. is. 66.
18. ANOTHER FUTURE OF POETRY. By Robert Graves, zs. 66.
19. THE STRUCTURE OF WUTHERING HEIGHTS. By C. P. S. 

zs. 66.

Second Series
1. COMPOSITION AS EXPLANATION.* By Gertrude Stein, zs. 66.
z. ROCHESTER. By Bonamy Dobr£e. zs. 66.
z. IMPENETRABILITY. By Robert Graves, zs. 66.
4. CATCHWORDS AND CLAPTRAP. By Rose Macaulay, zs.
5. HUNTING THE HIGHBROW. By Leonard Woolf, zs. 66.
6. THE NATURE OF BEAUTY IN ART AND LITERATURE. 

By Charles Mauron. zs. 66.
7. THE APOLOGY OF ARTHUR RIMBAUD. By Edward Sackville- 

West. zs. 66.
8. THE PROSPECTS OF LITERATURE. By L. Pearsall Smith, is. 66.
9. POSTERITY. By Stephen King-Hall. zs. 66.

10. CONTEMPORARY MUSIC.* By Robert H. Hull. zs.
11. LEISURED WOMEN. By Viscountess Rhondda, zs.
iz. DELIUS. By Robert H. Hull. zs.
iz. COCK ROBIN’S DECEASE.* By Edward Thompson, zs. 66.
14. PARNASSUS TO LET. By Eric Walter White, zs. 66.
15. IBSEN AND THE ACTRESS. By Elizabeth Robins, zs. 66.
16. THE ENJOYMENT OF MUSIC. By Basil de Selincourt. zs. 66.

• These "volumes are novo out of print.

VIRGINIA WOOLF 
Uniform Edition 

5s. net each volume

35

Biography Published in
FLUSH : A Biography. Illustrate6 ------ 1933

Criticism
THE COMMON READER—First Series ----- i9zS 
THE COMMON READER—Secon6 Series — - - - — 193Z
A ROOM OF ONE’S OWN ------- 19Z9

Fiction
THE VOYAGE OUT -------- 191Z 
NIGHT AND DAY -------- 1915 
JACOB’S ROOM --------- 19Z9 
MRS. DALLOWAY -------- 19Z5 
TO THE LIGHTHOUSE - - - - - - - 1927
ORLANDO - - - ' - " - - - - - - 19Z8
THE WAVES --------- 1931

THE HOGARTH LETTERS
No. is. each

1. A LETTER TO MAD AN BLANCHARD. By E. M. Forster.
2. A LETTER TO AN M.P. ON DISARMAMENT. By Viscount 

Cecil.
z. A LETTER TO A SISTER. By Rosamond Lehmann.
4. THE FRENCH PICTURES : A, Letter to Harriet. By Raymond 

Mortimer.
5. A LETTER FROM A BLACK SHEEP. By Francis Birrell.
6. A LETTER TO W. B. YEATS. By L. A. G. Strong.
7. A LETTER TO A GRANDFATHER. By Rebecca West.
8. A LETTER TO A YOUNG POET. By Virginia Woolf.
9. A LETTER TO A MODERN NOVELIST. By Hugh Walpole.

10. A LETTER TO AN ARCHBISHOP. By J. C. Hardwick.
11. A LETTER TO ADOLF HITLER. By Louis Golding.
iz. A LETTER TO MRS. VIRGINIA WOOLF. By Peter Quennell.

(Nos. 1-6 and 8-iz are available in an Omnibus Volume, The Hogarth 
Letters. 6s.)



36
HOGARTH LIVING POETS

First Series. Editor: Dorothy Wellesley
No.

1. DIFFERENT DAYS. By Frances Cornford. 4s. 66.
2. IT WAS NOT JONES. By R. Fitzurse. 4s. 66.
3. MATRIX. By Dorothy Wellesley. 3s. 66.
4. THE ROAN STALLION, and Other Poems. By Robinson Jeffers. 

7s. 66.
5. THE CHINA CUPBOARD, and Other Poems.| By Ida Graves. 

4s. 66.
6. THE PASSING OF GUTO, and Other Poems.| By Huw Menai. 

4s. 66.
7. TIME AND MEMORY. By F. L. Lucas. 4s. 66.
8. CAMBRIDGE POETRY, 1929. Second Impression. 3s. 66.
9. TRANSITIONAL POEM* By C. Day Lewis. 4s. 66.

10. THE FAMILY TREE. By William Plomer. 4s. 66.
11. KING’S DAUGHTER. By V. Sackville-West. Second Impression.

12. CAWDOR. By Robinson Jeffers. 6s.
13. CAMBRIDGE POETRY, 1930. 3s. 66.
14. CAVENDER’S HOUSE.f By Edward Arlington Robinson. 4s. 66.
15. DEAR JUDAS. By Robinson Jeffers. $s.
16. DESERTED HOUSE : A Poem Sequence.! By Dorothy Wellesley.

43. 66.
17. A BROADCAST ANTHOLOGY OF MODERN POETRY. 4s. 66.
18. FIFTY POEMS. By Lord Derwent. 4s. 66.
19. A COLLECTION OF POEMS.j- By Joan Adeney Easdale. 4s. 66.
20. AN ANTHOLOGY OF CAMBRIDGE WOMEN’S VERSE.f 3s. 66.
21. A GARDEN REVISITED, and Other Poems. By John Lehmann. 

3s. 66.
22. FROM FEATHERS TO IRON.* By C. Day Lewis. Second Impression. 

3s. 66.
23. CLEMENCE AND CLARE. By Joan Adeney Easdale. 3s. 66.
24. NEW SIGNATURES. Poems by several han6s. Collecte6 by Michael 

Roberts. Fourth Edition. 3s. 66.

No. Second Series
1. THE MAGNETIC MOUNTAIN* By C. Day Lewis. 3s. 66.
2. THE NOISE OF HISTORY. By John Lehmann. 3s. 66. Limite6 

Edition, 7s. 66.
3. BEELZEBUB, and Other Poems. By R. C. Trevelyan. 3s. 66.
4. WORK FOR THE WINTER. By Julian Bell. 3s. 66.
• These ’volumes are now out of print, but the poems contained in them are 

available in Collected Poems, 1929-1933, by C. Day Lewis.
f Nov) out of print.

37
THE INTERNATIONAL 

PSYCHO-ANALYTICAL LIBRARY
Editor: Ernest Jones, M.D.

No.
1. ADDRESSES ON PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By J. J. Putnam, M.D. 

12s. 66.
2. PSYCHO-ANALYSIS AND THE WAR NEUROSES* By SXndor 

Ferenczi, M.D., an6 others. 5s.
3. THE PSYCHO-ANALYTIC STUDY OF THE FAMILY. By 

J. C. Flugel, B.A., D.Sc. Fifth Edition. 10s. 66.
4. BEYOND THE PLEASURE PRINCIPLE. By Sigmund Freud. 6s.
5. ESSAYS IN APPLIED PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By Ernest Jones, 

M.D. 18s.
6. GROUP PSYCHOLOGY AND THE ANALYSIS OF THE EGO. 

By Sigmund Freud. 7s. 66.
7-10. COLLECTED PAPERS OF SIGMUND FREUD. 4 gns. the set. 

Vol. 1. Early Papers. History of Psycho-Analytical Movement. 
2 is. Vol. 11. Clinical Papers.-Papers on Technique. 2 nd Imp. 21s. 
Vol. in. Case Histories. 2nd Imp. 30s. Vol. rv. Papers on Meta­
psychology and Applied Psycho-Analysis. 2nd Imp. 21s.

11. FURTHER CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE THEORY AND TECH­
NIQUE OF PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By SAndor Ferenczi, M.D. 28s.

12. THE EGO AND THE ID. By Sigmund Freud. Second Impression. 6s.
13. SELECTED PAPERS OF KARL ABRAHAM, M.D. 30s.
14. INDEX PSYCHO-ANALYTICUS, 1893-1926. By John Rickman, 

M.A., M.D., 18s.
15. THE FUTURE OF AN ILLUSION. By Sigmund Freud. Second 

Impression. 6s.
16. THE MEANING OF SACRIFICE. By R. Money-Kyrle, MA, 

Ph.D. 18s.
17. CIVILIZATION AND ITS DISCONTENTS. By Sigmund Freud. 

8s. 66.
18. THE PSYCHOLOGY OF CLOTHES. By J. C. Flugel, B.A., D.Sc. 

Illustrate6. 21s.
19. RITUAL. By Dr. Theodor Reik. Preface by Sigmund Freud. 21s.
20. ON THE NIGHTMARE. By Ernest Jones, M.D. 21s.
21. THE DEFEAT OF BAUDELAIRE. By Ren£ Laforgue, ios. 66.
22. THE PSYCHO-ANALYSIS OF CHILDREN. By Melanie 

Klein. Second Impression. 18s.
23. PSYCHO-ANALYSIS OF THE NEUROSES. By Helene Deutsch, 

ios. 66.
24. NEW INTRODUCTORY LECTURES ON PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. 

By Sigmund Freud. Second Edition, ios. 66.
25. THE RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX. By GAza R6heim. Illustrated 18s.

• Now out of print.



38 The International Psycho-Analytical Library, continued

26. AN AUTOBIOGRAPHICAL STUDY. By Sigmund Freud. Second 
Impression. 6s.

27. THE UNKNOWN MURDERER. By Theodor Reik. 12s. 6d.
28. INHIBITIONS, SYMPTOMS AND ANXIETY. By Sigmund 

Freud. 6s.
29. DREAM ANALYSIS. By Ella Sharpe, ios. 6d.
30. THE EGO AND THE MECHANISMS OF DEFENCE. By Anna 

Freud. 9s.
31. CLINICAL ASPECTS OF PSYCHO-ANALYSIS. By Ren£ 

Laforgue. 15s.

PSYCHO-ANALYTICAL EPITOMES 
Editor.- John Rickman, M.D.

1. A GENERAL SELECTION. By Sigmund Freud. 5s.
2. LOVE, HATE AND REPARATION. Two lectures by Melanie 

Klein and Joan Riviere. 3s. 6d.
3. SUPERSTITION AND SOCIETY. By R. Money-Kyrle, M.A., 

Ph.D. 4s. 6d.
4. CIVILIZATION, WAR AND DEATH: Selections from Three 

Works. By Sigmund Freud. 3s. 6d.

39
INDEX

Abraham, K., 27, 37
Aiken, C., 18
Ainslie, D., 18
Alexander, H. G., 22
Allinson, F., 8
Allow, K., 18
Andreev, L., it, 30
Arnold, P., 22
Arnold-Forster, W., 22
Auden, W. H., io, 33
Avvakum, 8, 30

Bailey, 8. H., 22, 32
Baker, P. J. N., 22
Ballinger, W. G., 22, 32
Barnes, L., 22, 32
Bell, C., 14,18
Bell, J., 8,18, 36
Bell, Q., 8
Benedict, L., ii
Benkard, E., 7
Betjeman, J., 14, 33
Bevan, A., 26
Birkinshaw, M., io
Birrell, F., 8, 14, 35
Blackwell, B., 14
Blunden, E., 8,14, 33
Bosanquet, T., 8, 14, 34
Bowker, B., 22
Brailsford, H. N., 22, 32
Buchan, 8., 8
Bunin, I., 11, 30
Burw, J., 22
Buxton, C. R., 22

Calder-Marshall, A., 10, 32
Cameron, J. M., 7
Campbell, D., 24
Cecil, Viscount, 22, 35
Charques, R. D., 22, 32
Cole, G. D. H., 14, 22, 33
Cole, M., 14, 22, 33
Cornford, F., 18, 36
C. P. 8., 14, 34
Crossman, R. H. 8., 8, 9, 10
Cunard, N., 18

Davies, M. L., 8, 22
Delafield, E. M., 8, 14
Derwent, Lord, 18, 36
Deutsch, H., 27, 37
Dobb, M., 23, 32
Dobree, B., ii, 14, 34
Douglas, F. C. R., 23
Duw, R. P., 23, 33

Easdale, J. A., 18, 36
Eliot, T. 8., 14, 34

Faulkner, F., ii
Fay, E., 8
Ferenczi, 8., 27, 37
FlTZURSE, R., 18, 36
Flugel, J. C., 27, 37
Forster, E. M., 14, 33, 35
Fox, R. M., 8, 23
Fraser, L. M., 23, 32
Freud, A., 27, 38
Freud, 8., 8, 14, 23, 27, 28, 29, 37, 38
Fry, R., 7, 31, 34

Garratt, G. T., 23
Golding, L., 23, 35
Gooch, G. P., 23, 32

TO AUTHORS
Gordon, M., 9 
Gorky, M., 9, 30 
Graham, J. L., 11 
Graham, J. W., 23
Grant, D., 7
Graves, I., 36
Graves, R., 14, 15, 34
Graves, 8., 23
Greaves, H. R. G., 23, 32
Grierson, H. J. C., 15, 33

Hampson, J., 11
Hardwick, J. C., 15, 29, 35
Harris, I., 29
Harrison, J. E., 9
Havens, A., 11
Hewiw, T. J., 7, 10
Hill, R., 7,10
Hobson, J. A., 23, 32, 34 
Hopkinson, H. T., ii 
Hoyland, J. 8., 23 
Hull, R. H., 7, 34 
Hutchinson, M., 11

Innes, K., io, 23 
Ireland, D., 23, 32 
Irvine, L. L., 9 
Isherwood, C., 11

James, C. L. R., 23, 32
x Jeffers, R., 18, 36 

Jeffery, J. E., 14 
Joad, C. E. M., 23, 32 
Jones, E., 28, 37

Kellew, E. E., 15, 33
Keynes, J. M., 14, 24, 33, 34 
King-Hall, 8., 15, 24, 34 
Kitchin, C. H. B., ii, 12
Klein, M., 28, 37, 38

Laforgue, R., 28, 37, 38 
Laski, H. J., 24,32 
Lee, C., 18 
Lee, V., 15, 34 
Lehmann, J., 15,18,19, 36
Lehmann, R., 15, 35
Leon, D., 12
Lester, W. R., 32
Lewis, C. Day, 15,19, 32, 36
Leys, N., 24
Limebeer, E., 19 
Lloyd, C. E. M., 24, 32 
LSwE, A., 24, 33 
Lubbock, A., 15, 34
Lucas, F. L., 8,15,19,33,36
Luce, G. H., 19

Macaulay, R., 15, 29, 33, 34
Macleod, N., 15, 33
MadAch, I., 19, 30
Martin, K., 24
Mauron, C., 15,16, 28, 34
Mayor, F. M.» 12
Menai, H., 36
Millard, A. D., 24, 32
Miller, M., 24
Mitchison, N., 8, 9,10
Mockerie, P. G., 24
Money-Kyrle, R., 28, 37, 38 
Montaigne, M. E. de, 30, 31 
Mortimer, R., 7,16, 35 
Muir, E., 16,19,33



40
Muir, W., 24, 34
Mussolini, B., 24, 32

Nansen, F., 24
Nicoll, A., 16, 33
Nicolson, H., 16, 33
Nott, K., 12

Olivier, Lord, 24, 25
Olyesha, Y., 12
Origo, I., 9

Panikkar, K. M.» 32
Pekin, L. B., 9, 10, 25, 33
Plomer, W., 12, 19, 36
Pole, D. G., 25
Pollard, F. E., 25
Ponsonby, Lord, 25, 32
Postgate, R., 25, 32
Prewitt, F., 19
Prophett, A., 12
Putnam, J. J., 28, 37

Quennell, P., 16, 35
Quiller-Couch, A., 16, 33

Racine, L., 16
Ransom, J. C., 19
Ratcliffe, S. K., 25, 32
Read, H., 16, 19, 33, 34
Reik, T., 28, 29, 37, 38
Rhondda, Viscountess, 25, 34
Rickman, J., 29, 37, 38
Riding, L., 19
Rilke, R. M., 12, 19, 20, 30, 31
Ritchie, A., 12
Riviere, J., 29, 38
Roberts, M., 16, 20, 36
Robins, E., 16, 34
Robinson, E. A., 36
R6heim, G., 29, 37
Rosinski, H., 25
Rowse, A. L., 25, 32
Russell, B., 9
Russell, P., 9
Rylands, G. W. H., 16, 20

Sackville West, E., 16, 34
Sackville-West, V., 9, 10, 12, 20, 31, 36
Sadleir, M., 14
Sadler, M., 7, 25, 32
Salter, A., 25, 32
Samuel, H. B., 25
Sanders, W. S., 9
Saxton, H. B., 14
Securitas, 25
Selincourt, B. de, 7,16, 34

Sharp, T., 25, 32
Sharpe, E., 29, 38
Shove, F., 20
Sitwell, E., 34
Smith, L. P., 16, 34
Spaull, H., io, 25
Spender, S., 16, 20, 33
Stein, G., 34
Stephen, A., 31
Stephen, L., 9
Stewart, J., 16, 33
Strachey, E. J., 26, 32
Strachey, J., 12
Strachey, M., 9, 10
Strachey, R., 26
Strauss,' G., 26
Strong, L. A. G., 16, 35
Sutherland, J., 17, 33
Svevo, I., 12, 13, 31
Swinstead-Smith, K., 13

Tchekhov, A., 9, 31
Thompson, E., 34
Thompson, E. J., 26
Tolstoy, L., 26
Tolstoy, Countess S., 9, 31
Tree, V., 31
Trevelyan, R. C., 20, 21, 36
Trouton, R., 26, 32

Unwin, S., 14
Upward, E., 13

Van der Post, L., 13
Verinder, F., 26
Vines, S., 17, 33 ,

Waley, H., 17, 34
Walpole, H., 17, 35
Watson, W. F., 26, 32
Wellesley, D., 21, 36
Wells, H. G., 26, 32
West, R., 17, 35
White, E. W., 7,17, 34
Whyte, A. D., 13
Willis, I. Cooper, 17
Wilson, F., 26
Wise, M., io
Wolfe, H., 17, 33
Woolf, L., 13, 14, 17, 21, 26, 32, 34
Woolf, V., 7,9,13,17, 35.
Worsley, T. C., 10, 33

Young, C., 14
Y.Z., 31

BOOKS NOW OUT OF PRINT
Continued from page ii of cover

Olivier, Lord. The Empire Builder - - - -
Palmer, Herbert. The Armed Muse- - - -

The Judgment of Francois Villon - 
Songs of Salvation, Sin and Satire - 

Pekin, L. B. Public Schools - - - — -
Petroff, P. & I. The Secret of Hitler's Victory - 
Plomer, William. Tur bon Wolfe - - - -
Read, Herbert. In Retreat - - - - -
Ritchie, A. Occupied Territory - - - - -
Robinson, E. A. Cavender's House - - - -
Sackville-West, V. Passenger to Teheran - - -

Seducers in Ecuador - - -
Sissinghurst - - - -

Sanders, W. Stephen. Early Socialist Days - -
Sanger, C. P. The Structure of Wuthering Heights -
Schonfield, Hugh J. Letters to Frederick Tennyson - 
Sitwell, Edith. Poetry and Criticism - - -
Smith, L. Pearsall. Stories from the Old Testament - 
Snaith, Stanley. April Morning - - - -

A Flying Scroll - - — -
Starr, Mark. Lies and Hate in Education - - -
Stein, Gertrude. Composition as Explanation - -
Stephens, J. S. Danger Zones of Europe — — -
Thomas, Margaret. Cambridge Women’s Verse — -
Thompson, Edward. Cock Robin's Decease - -
Tolstoy. Tolstoy’s Love Letters - - - - -
Tree, Viola. Castles in the Air - - - - -
Wellesley, Dorothy. Deserted House - -
Wells, H. G. The Open Conspiracy - - - -
Woolf, Leonard and Virginia. Two Stories
Woolf, Virginia. Monday or Tuesday - - -

On Being Ill - - -
Wright, Harold. Letters of Stephen Reynolds — -

Published in
- i9»7
- 1930
- 19,7
- 1923
- 1932
- 1934
- 1926
- '9-3
- 1930
- '93°
- 1926
- 19*4
- '93'
- '9*7
- 1926
- -93°
- 1925
- 1920
- 1926
- 1928
- -9-9
- 1926
- 1929
- 1931
- 1928
- 1923
- 19*7
- *93°
- '9-9
- *9'7
- 1921
- 1930
- '9-3




